The fee rates established by the Board of Environmental Safety pursuant to

subdivision (a) of Section 25205.6.1 of the Health and Safety Code shall not exceed

the following limits: (1) Organizations with 100 or more employees, but fewer than

250 employees. This fee shall not exceed two thousand six hundred five dollars

($2,605). (2) Organizations with 250 or more employees, but fewer than 500

employees. This fee shall not exceed five thousand five hundred ninety-one dollars

($5,591). (3) Organizations with 500 or more employees, but fewer than 1,000

employees. This fee shall not exceed thirty-three thousand fifty-six dollars

($33,056). (4) Organizations with 1,000 or more employees. This fee shall not

exceed one hundred eleven thousand seven hundred seventy-one dollars

($111,771).

(1) 

Organizations with 100 or more employees, but fewer than 250 employees. This fee

shall not exceed two thousand six hundred five dollars ($2,605).

(2) 

Organizations with 250 or more employees, but fewer than 500 employees. This fee

shall not exceed five thousand five hundred ninety-one dollars ($5,591).

(3) 

Organizations with 500 or more employees, but fewer than 1,000 employees. This fee

shall not exceed thirty-three thousand fifty-six dollars ($33,056).

(4) 

Organizations with 1,000 or more employees. This fee shall not exceed one hundred

eleven thousand seven hundred seventy-one dollars ($111,771).